Diffusers or discharge points must be located offshore at a distance beyond the 
nearshore area to avoid impacts to those habitats.  

4. Septic tanks and drainfields are prohibited where public sewer lines are readily available. 

5. Sewage and sludge disposal, except on-site sewage disposal systems releasing less than 
fourteen thousand (14,000) gallons per day and approved consistent with Chapter 246-272 
WAC and local health codes, shall be prohibited in critical aquifer recharge areas on lands 
designated as high or moderate susceptibility.  

3.12.11 Regulations – Solid Waste Facilities